

Department: E
As of: 2022-07-31

		BUDGET		PRE-ENCUMBERED		ENCUMBERED		2022 EXPENDITURES				Summarized Budget		Original Detail Budget				
ACCOUNT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2022 SUMMARIZED YTD	2022 ORIGINAL DETAIL	Prior Years	2022	Prior Years	2022	CURRENT MONTH	Related To Prior Year Budgets	Related to 2022 Budget Year	YTD	2022 AVAILABLE BALANCE	2022 BGT PCT	2022 AVAILABLE BALANCE	BGT PCT W/O ENC	BGT PCT INC ENC	PCT of Time YTD	
ASSETS																		
1111	Operating Account	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-182,011.31	2,844.96	-186,273.92	-183,428.96							
1100	Cash on Hand	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-182,011.31	2,844.96	-186,273.92	-183,428.96							
1200	Investments	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00							
1300	Accounts Receivable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00							
1400	Taxes Receivable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00							
1600	Capitol Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00							
1700	Other Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00							
6500	Escrow	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00							
TOTAL ASSETS		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-182,011.31	2,844.96	-186,273.92	-183,428.96							
LIABILITIES																		
2100	Inter Unit Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00							
2110	PCard Suspense Account	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-514.93	0.00	-514.93							
2110	PCard Suspense	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-514.93	0.00	-514.93							
2111	Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,817.27	0.00	60,987.99	60,987.99							
2111	Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,817.27	0.00	60,987.99	60,987.99							
2120	Payroll Liabilities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00							
2170	Due Other Funds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00							
2220	Fringe Benefits	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00							
2600	Bonds/Notes Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00							
2700	Capitol Investments	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00							
4456	Patitent Liabilities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00							
TOTAL LIABILITIES		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,817.27	-514.93	60,987.99	60,473.06							
FUND EQUITY																		
2806	Reserve For Pre-Encumbrance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00							
2807	Reserve for Encumbrance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00							
2893	Unapplied Funds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00							
2951	Fund Balance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00							
TOTAL FUND EQUITY		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00							
REVENUES																		
6100	Taxes	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	58%	
6200	Licenses	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	58%	
6311	Federal Grants	-3,176,494.00	-3,176,494.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	13,183.44	0.00	1,339,341.51	1,339,341.51	42%		-1,837,152.49	42%	42%	58%	
6321	State Grants	-2,438,494.00	-2,438,494.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	447,015.18	0.00	1,360,956.80	1,360,956.80	56%		-1,077,537.20	56%	56%	58%	
6300	Intergovernmental	-5,614,988.00	-5,614,988.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	460,198.62	0.00	2,700,298.31	2,700,298.31	-2,914,689.69	48%	-2,914,689.69	48%	48%	58%	
6471	Act 198 Revenue	-225,964.00	-225,964.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	6,462.69	0.00	47,172.77	47,172.77	21%		-178,791.23	21%	21%	58%	
6472	Title 42 Revenue	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	7.90	0.00	155.01	155.01	0%		155.01	0%	0%	58%	
6473	Health Choice Revenues	-572,000.00	-572,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	65,536.43	0.00	129,897.63	129,897.63	23%		-442,102.37	23%	23%	58%	
6400	Charges for Services	-797,964.00	-797,964.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	72,007.02	0.00	177,225.41	177,225.41	-620,738.59	22%	-620,738.59	22%	22%	58%	
6600	Bond Revenue	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	58%	
6711	Interest	-10,000.00	-10,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	185.65	0.00	448.87	448.87	4%		-9,551.13	4%	4%	58%	
6751	Contributions	-33,000.00	-33,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%		-33,000.00	0%	0%	58%	
6700	Other Revenue	-43,000.00	-43,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	185.65	0.00	448.87	448.87	-42,551.13	1%	-42,551.13	1%	1%	58%	
6800	Hold	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	58%	
6965	Transfer From Other Funds	-160,000.00	-160,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	160,000.00	0.00	160,000.00	160,000.00	100%		0.00	100%	100%	58%	
6967	HSDP	-84,000.00	-84,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	20,999.94	0.00	62,999.82	62,999.82	75%		-21,000.18	75%	75%	58%	
6900	Charges to County Agencies	-244,000.00	-244,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	180,999.94	0.00	222,999.82	222,999.82	-21,000.18	91%	-21,000.18	91%	91%	58%	
TOTAL REVENUES		-6,699,952.00	-6,699,952.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	713,391.23	0.00	3,100,972.41	3,100,972.41	-3,598,979.59	46%	-3,598,979.59	46%	46%	58%	
EXPENSES																		
7100	Personnel Services	690,701.47	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		100%	0.00	0%	0%	58%	
7112	Executive	0.00	119,555.28	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-15,059.20	0.00	-77,829.86	-77,829.86	0%		41,725.42	65%	65%	58%	
7113	Professional	0.00	186,393.62	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-12,351.16	0.00	-101,034.68	-101,034.68	0%		85,358.94	54%	54%	58%	
7114	Staff	0.00	166,274.85	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-25,462.19	0.00	-109,178.48	-109,178.48	0%		57,096.37	66%	66%	58%	
7115	Wages	0.00	30,254.40	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-2,186.58	0.00	-17,347.81	-17,347.81	0%		12,906.59	57%	57%	58%	
7121	Fica	0.00	38,439.57	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-4,116.01	0.00	-22,631.53	-22,631.53	0%		15,808.04	59%	59%	58%	
7122	Retirement	0.00	35,889.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-4,018.30	0.00	-21,891.20	-21,891.20	0%		13,997.80	61%	61%	58%	
7123	Life Insurance	0.00	2,032.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-101.94	0.00	-779.97	-779.97	0%		1,252.03	38%	38%	58%	
7127	Unemployment Comp	0.00	600.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-603.86	-603.86	0%		-3.86	101%	101%	58%	
7128	Worker's Comp	0.00	5,677.99	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-622.18	0.00	-3,451.02	-3,451.02	0%		2,226.97	61%	61%	58%	
7131	Capital BlueCross	0.00	102,372.66	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-9,732.10	0.00	-76,265.46	-76,265.46	0%		26,107.20	74%	74%	58%	
7132	Dental	0.00	2,651.22	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-150.90	0.00	-1,233.45	-1,233.45	0%		1,417.77	47%	47%	58%	
7253	Vision	0.00	560.88	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-85.64	0.00	-679.83	-679.83	0%		-118.95	121%	121%	58%	
7100	Personnel Services	690,701.47	690,701.47	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-73,886.20	0.00	-432,927.15	-432,927.15	257,774.32	63%	257,774.32	63%	63%	58%	
7200	Supplies	10,300.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-127.55	21.36	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		100%	21.36	0%	0%	58%	
7213	Books, Films, & Materials	0.00	500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%		500.00	0%	0%	58%	
7215	Office Supplies	0.00	3,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-21.24	0.00	-986.99	-986.99	0%		2,013.01	33%	33%	58%	
7222	Cleaning Supplies	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-35.20	0.00	-70.40	-70.40	0%		-70.40	0%	0%	58%	
7228	Other Equipment & Furniture	0.00	2,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-300.38	-300.38	0%		1,699.62	15%	15%	58%	
7251	Other Software	0.00	4,800.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%		4,800.00	0%	0%	58%	
7252	Other Hardware																	

		BUDGET		PRE-ENCUMBERED		ENCUMBERED		2022 EXPENDITURES				Summarized Budget		Original Detail Budget			
ACCOUNT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2022 SUMMARIZED YTD	2022 ORIGINAL DETAIL	Prior Years	2022	Prior Years	2022	CURRENT MONTH	Related To Prior Year Budgets	Related to 2022 Budget Year	YTD	2022 AVAILABLE BALANCE	2022 BGT PCT	2022 AVAILABLE BALANCE	BGT PCT W/O ENC	BGT PCT INC ENC	PCT of Time YTD
7345	Other Contractual Services	0.00	2,760.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-3,174.00	-1,610.00	-3,243.00	-4,853.00		0%	-483.00	118%	118%	58%
7346	Misc Services	0.00	200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0%	200.00	0%	0%	58%
7367	Association Dues	0.00	7,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-2,550.00	-2,550.00		0%	4,450.00	36%	36%	58%
7388	Employee	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-100.00	-100.00		0%	-100.00	0%	0%	58%
7300	Purchased Services	2,365,140.00	2,065,140.00	-2,577.55	0.00	-16,827.71	-11,904.99	-253,403.59	-2,844.96	-1,299,684.81	-1,302,529.77	1,053,550.20	55%	753,550.20	63%	64%	58%
7400	Special Services	3,493,810.55	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		100%	0.00	0%	0%	58%
7421	Rehabilitation	0.00	3,793,810.55	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-191,220.96	0.00	-1,155,525.31	-1,155,525.31		0%	2,638,285.24	30%	30%	58%
7400	Special Services	3,493,810.55	3,793,810.55	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-191,220.96	0.00	-1,155,525.31	-1,155,525.31	2,338,285.24	33%	2,638,285.24	30%	30%	58%
7500	Capital Expenditures	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-469.85	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0%	0.00	0%	0%	58%
7500	Capital Expenditures	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-469.85	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	58%
7900	Charges From County Agents	140,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		100%	0.00	0%	0%	58%
7964	Indirect Expense	0.00	140,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-15,630.00	0.00	-85,620.00	-85,620.00		0%	54,380.00	61%	61%	58%
7900	Charges from County Agents	140,000.00	140,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-15,630.00	0.00	-85,620.00	-85,620.00	54,380.00	61%	54,380.00	61%	61%	58%
TOTAL EXPENSES		6,699,952.02	6,699,952.02	-2,577.55	0.00	-17,425.11	-11,883.63	-534,197.19	-2,901.47	-2,975,115.04	-2,978,016.51	3,712,953.35	45%	3,712,953.35	44%	45%	58%